
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010819-2022 

Contract

Objective Support and Upgrade Agreement

Welsh Government

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-010819
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0330e1  
Published 27 April 2022, 12:42pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Welsh Government

Commercial and Procurement ICT, Cathays Park

Cardiff

CF10 3NQ

Contact

ICT Procurement

Email

ICTProcurement@gov.wales

Telephone

+44 3000257095

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010819-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010819-2022
mailto:ICTProcurement@gov.wales


Page 2 to 7

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKL - Wales

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://gov.wales

Buyer's address

https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0007

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

General public services

EXTLINK
EXTLINK


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Objective Support and Upgrade Agreement

Reference number

C440/2021/2022

II.1.2) Main CPV code

72261000 - Software support services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The authority requires ongoing support and maintenance for existing perpetual software
licences relating to the authorities enterprise content management system, supplied by
Objective Corporation Ltd

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £4,095,490.41

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

72261000 - Software support services

72267000 - Software maintenance and repair services

72267100 - Maintenance of information technology software

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 4 to 7

UKL - Wales

Main site or place of performance

Services to be delivered remotely to sites across Wales

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Authority had purchased perpetual software licenses for an Enterprise Content
Management (ECM) system with Objective Corporation Ltd (Objective). In order to ensure
the system continues to meet the authorities needs and remains secure, the authority
requires on going support and maintenance of the perpetual licenses. As the system
contains proprietary software, which van only be maintained by Objective this contract has
been awarded under Regulation 32, 2, b, ii/iii, of the Public Contract Regulations 2015.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The services can be provided only by a particular economic operator for the following reason:

absence of competition for technical reasons

Explanation:

The Authority had purchased perpetual software licenses for an Enterprise Content
Management (ECM) system with Objective Corporation Ltd (Objective). In order to ensure
the system continues to meet the authorities needs and remains secure, the authority
requires on going support and maintenance of the perpetual licenses. As the system
contains proprietary software, which van only be maintained by Objective this contract has
been awarded under Regulation 32, 2, b, ii/iii, of the Public Contract Regulations 2015.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

C440/2021/2022

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

26 April 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 



Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 1 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 0 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Objective Corporation Limited

St Cloud Gate, St Cloud Way

Maidenhead

SL6 8XD

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

03965318

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £4,095,490.41

Total value of the contract/lot: £4,095,490.41



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(WA Ref:120764)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court

Royal Courts of Justice, The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Telephone

+44 2079477501

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-12-16T18:14:41+0000
	TCPDF




